

9 SC 325/2023
STATE Vs. Sunil
FIR No.62 /2019
PS BUDH VIHAR

02.08.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sunil and Rajwati present on bail.
Accused Hazari Lal not present.
Sh. Dharmender Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all
accused persons.
PW Bala Devi is present.

Personal appearance of accused Hazari Lal is
exempted on medical grounds.

Matter is fixed for prosecution evidence.

Ld. Addl. PP for State has pointed out that charges
against accused Hazari Lal have not been framed.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons has submitted that
one opportunity be given to accused Hazari Lal for his
appearance and framing of charges.

At request of Ld. Counsel, be put up for appearance
of accused Hazari Lal / framing of charges against him on
13.09.2024.

Witness present is discharged for today.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/02.08.2024