

4 SC 325/2023
STATE Vs. Sunil
FIR No.62 /2019
PS BUDH VIHAR

13.09.2024

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused persons present on bail.
Sh. Dharmender Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all
accused.

Sufficient material is available on record to frame
charge for the offences *U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC* against accused
Hazari Lal.

Formal charge has been framed. Accused pleaded
not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Put up for PE / admissions of documents, if any
U/s.294 Cr.P.C. on **21.02.2025**.

Let the complainant be summoned for NDOH.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/13.09.2024