

11
SC No. 325/23
FIR No. 62/19
PS Budh Vihar
STATE Vs. Sunil & Ors.

21.02.2025

Laywers' are abstaining from work today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sunil present on bail.
Accused Hazari Lal and Rajwati not present.

PW Bala Devi is present.

Accused Sunil has submitted that accused Hazari Lal
has already expired on 24.01.2025.

Let death of accused Hazari Lal be verified from IO
concerned for NDOH.

Personal appearance of accused Rajwati is exempted
on oral submissions made by accused Sunil.

PW Bala Devi is discharged from today and she be re-
summoned for NDOH after appearance of accused Rajwati and
death verification of accuse Hazari Lal.

Matter be put up for PE on **21.08.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/21.02.2025