

12
SC No. 325/23
FIR No. 62/19
PS Budh Vihar
State Vs. Sunil

21.08.2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Hazari Lal is stated to be expired.
Accused Sunil and Rajwati present on bail.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Dharmender Sharma for both
accused persons.
IO Insp. Yogender Singh is present.

Death verification report of accused Hazari Lal received wherein it is mentioned that accused Hazari Lal had expired on 23.01.2025.

In view of the report, proceedings against accused Hazari Lal stands abated.

PW-1 Smt. Bala Devi is present, examined and at request of Ld. Counsel for accused, her cross-examination is deferred on the ground that he wants to cross-examine PW-1 and her husband PW Karan Singh on the same date. **PW-1 is bound down for NDOH.**

Let PW Karan Singh mentioned at Sr. No.2 in the list of witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for RPE on 28.11.2025.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/21.08.2025